

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 1992**

=====

NITA KANTILAL FARMAR HERSELF &AS LR DEC. LIMBHI
VIRJIBHAI & 2 other(s)

Versus

KANTIBHAI MOTIBHAI FARMAR DECDTHRO.HIS HEIRS & L.RS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AS VAKIL(962) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3.1.1,3.1.2,3.2
null(4444) for the Appellant(s) No. 3,3.1

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 06/12/2019

ORAL ORDER

The record and proceedings indicates that the matter is pending since 1992 i.e. for about 22 years.

Previously, vide order dated 15.11.2019 Mr. Anmol Mehta, learned advocate for Mr.A.S.Vakil had stated that one of the respondents has expired and therefore the legal heirs require to be brought on record and he had requested for adjournment. But it appears that the learned advocate for the appellant is not interested to proceed with the matter.

Today, Mr. Anmol Mehta, learned advocate has also requested for time. At his request, as a last chance, the matter is adjourned to 16.12.2019.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

Manoj