

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 1992**

=====

NITA KANTILAL FARMAR HERSELF &AS LR DEC. LIMBJI VIRJIBHAI & 2
other(s)
Versus
KANTIBHAI MOTIBHAI FARMAR DECDTHRO.HIS HEIRS & L.RS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AS VAKIL(962) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3.1.1,3.1.2,3.2
null(4444) for the Appellant(s) No. 3,3.1
MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 04/02/2021

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up, nobody has appeared for the parties. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned to 19.2.2021.

R.S. MALEK

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)