

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 1992

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 1992

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2024

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 1992

=====

**NITA KANTILAL FARMAR HERSELF &AS LR DEC. LIMBJI VIRJIBHAI &
ORS.**

Versus

KANTIBHAI MOTIBHAI FARMAR DECDTHRO.HIS HEIRS & L.RS. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES

for the Appellant(s) No. 3,3.1

MR AS VAKIL(962) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3.1.1,3.1.2,3.2

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 09/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

**At the request of learned advocate Mr.Shelat for
the defendants, stand over to 16.10.2024.**

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA