

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 1992**

=====

NITA KANTILAL FARMAR HERSELF &AS LR DEC. LIMBJI VIRJIBHAI &
ORS.

Versus

KANTIBHAI MOTIBHAI FARMAR DECDTHRO.HIS HEIRS & L.RS. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AS VAKIL(962) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3.1.1,3.1.2,3.2

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES

for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1

LOVE S MODI(8362) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1.1

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,1.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 01/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Even in second call, learned counsel for the appellants is not remained present nor any request for adjournment is made. Hence, in the interest of justice the matter is adjourned.

Re-list this matter on **12.11.2025.**

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI