

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 1992

=====

NITA KANTILAL FARMAR HERSELF &AS LR DEC. LIMBJI VIRJIBHAI &
ORS.

Versus

KANTIBHAI MOTIBHAI FARMAR DEC DTHRO.HIS HEIRS & L.RS. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AS VAKIL(962) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3.1.1,3.1.2,3.2
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1

LOVE S MODI(8362) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1.1

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,1.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 21/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note of learned advocate
Mr.K.V.Shelat, stand over to 28.01.2026.

MANOJ

(D. M. DESAI,J)