

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 1992

=====

NITA KANTILAL FARMAR HERSELF AND amp AS LR DEC. LIMBHI
VIRJIBHAI & ORS.

Versus

KANTILAL MOTIBHAI FARMAR DECDTHRO.HIS HEIRS AND amp L.RS. &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PARTH H SALUJA(13326) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3.1.1,3.1.2,3.2
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1

LOVE S MODI(8362) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1.1

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,1.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 18/03/2026

ORDER

Learned advocates for both the sides jointly request for time, as a last chance, to ascertain whether any possibility of compromise can be extended or not between the parties. Matter is adjourned to 01.04.2026.

Written submissions tendered by both the learned advocates are taken on record.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.