

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 1992**

=====

NITA KANTILAL FARMAR HERSELF AND amp AS LR DEC. LIMBJI  
VIRJIBHAI & ORS.

Versus

KANTILAL MOTIBHAI FARMAR DECDTHRO.HIS HEIRS AND amp L.RS. &  
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AS VAKIL, SR. ADVOCATE with MR PARTH H SALUJA(13326) for the  
Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3.1.1,3.1.2,3.2

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES  
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,1.1

LOVE S MODI(8362) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1.1

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 17/04/2026**

**ORDER**

Learned advocates appearing for the respective parties  
state at bar that parties are exploring possibility of settlement  
and therefore, they seek time. S.O. to 23.4.2026 in hanging  
board.

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**

SHEKHAR P. BARVE